
SustiNet Health Partnership 
Provider/Quality Advisory Committee 

Membership List 
 

 
 
Clarice Beggeman 
Claricebeg@aol.com 
Fair Haven Health Center 
Hartford, CT 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 
 

Tina Brown-Stevenson 
tina.brown-stevenson@ingenix.com  
Senior Vice President of Analysis, Research 
and Innovation Group 
Ingenix 
400 Capital Blvd. 3rd floor 
Rocky Hill, CT 06067 
(860) 221-0559 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Francois de Brantes 
Francois.deBrantes@bridgestoexcellence.org 
CEO 
Bridges to Excellence 
13 Sugar Street 
Newtown, CT 06470-2046 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Kevin Galvin 
KGalvin@connecticutmaintenance.com 
Owner 
Connecticut Commercial Maintenance, Inc. 
1245 Farmington Avenue 
West Hartford, CT 06107 
(860) 523-1028 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Kathy Grimaud 
Kgrimaud@snet.net 
FQHC 
Hartford, CT 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Claudia Gruss 
Cgruss@arbormedical.net 
Senior Partner 
Arbor Medical Group 
10 Mott Avenue, 3rd Floor 
Norwalk, CT 06850 
(203) 866-4455 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

William Handelman 
w.handelman.md@snet.net 
Attending Physician and Associate Director 
Dialysis Unit 
Charlotte Hungerford Hospital 
780 Litchfield Street, Suite 200 
Torrington, CT 06790 
(860) 489-1984 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Jerry Hardison 
dr.hardison1@sbcglobal.net 
Owner/Member 
West End Eye Care, LLC 
553 Farmington Avenue 
West Hartford, CT 06105 
(860) 236-5831 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 
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Alison Hong 
Hong@chime.org 
Director, Quality and Patient Safety 
Connecticut Hospital Association 
110 Barnes Road 
Wallingford, CT 06492-1802 
(203) 265-7611 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Rodney Hornbake 
drhornblake@comcast.net 
Internal Medicine and Geriatrics 
10 Wildwood Medical Center 
Essex, CT 06426 
(860) 767-0145 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Mike Hudson 
HudsonM@aetna.com 
Northeast Region Head, Healthcare Delivery 
Aetna 
Hartford, CT 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Steve Karp 
skarp@naswct.net 
Executive Director 
NASW & Health Care for All Coalition 
2139 Silas Dean Highway, Suite 205 
Rocky Hill, CT 06067 
(860) 257-8066 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Willard Kasoff 
willard.kasoff@yale.edu 
Resident 
Yale-New Haven Hospital Department of 
Neurosurgery 
333 Cedar Street, PO Box 208082 
New Haven, CT 06520-8082 
(917) 838-4426 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Sarah Long 
LongS@chc1.com 
CHC of Enfield 
5 North Main Street 
Enfield, CT 06082-3372 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Tom McLarney 
FQHC 
Hartford, CT 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Robert McLean 
rmclean@ctmedgroup.com 
Connecticut Medical Group, LLC 
46 Prince Street, Suite 302 
New Haven, CT 06519 
(203) 772-0011 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Matt Pagano 
mnpdc@sbcglobal.net 
79 North Main Street 
Winsted, CT 06098 
(860) 379-3372 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Marcia Petrillo 
mpetrillo@qualidigm.org 
CEO 
Qualidigm 
1111 Cromwell Avenue Suite 201 
Rocky Hill, CT 06067-3454 
(860) 632-2008 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 
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Robert Scalettar 
Woodbridge, CT 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 
 

Nelson Shub 
179 Country Club Drive 
Oxford, CT 06478 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Arthur Tedesco 
tedescoa@aol.com 
Chief Financial Officer, Retired 
Danbury Hospital 
6 Sunset Hill Road 
Bethel, CT 06801 
(203) 748-4156 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Joseph Treadwell 
jtread692@aol.com 
Hartford, CT 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Member 

Margaret Flinter 
Margaret@chc1.com.SMTP.CT 
Vice President 
Community Health Centers, Inc. 
635 Main Street 
Middletown, CT 06457 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Co-Chair 

C. Todd Staub 
cstaub@prohealthmd.com 
Chairman 
ProHealth Physicians 
4 Farm Springs Road 
Farmington, CT 06032 
(860) 284-5200 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Advisory Committee Co-Chair 

Paul Grady 
paul.g.grady@mercer.com 
Principal 
Mercer 
601 Merritt 7 
Norwalk, CT 06856 
(203) 229-6192 
Provider Advisory/Quality Committee 
Board of Directors Committee Liaison 
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